. ) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

0 O

1089872

Foerm ACO-4
Form must be typed
Mareh 2009

Commingling ID # C0081232

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: Llicense # 33343

15-205-26580-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LL.C

Address 1- OKlahoma Tower

Address 2: _210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

OKLAHOMA CITY  g.;,.0K
Contact Person: _ CLARK EDWARDS

City:

API[No. 156 -
Spot Descripfion:
NWSE SESW 020 mwp28 g R17__ §#East [iwest
507 Feetfrom [] North/ §Z] South Line of Section
— 2042 Feelfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
County; _ Wilson

phone: (620 432-4200

Lease Name: CARTER GALE D Well #: 20-1

L

Mame and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT {Perfs): 632-636
Formation: MULKY . (Perfs): 644-648
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 714-716
Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 733"736
Formation: FLEMING {Perfs): 772-774

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMM]T BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 162 BWPD: 25
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1.62 BWPD: 2=
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 62 BWPD: ==
Formaticn: CROWEBURG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 62 BWPD: 2
Formation: FLEM[NG BOPD: O MCFPD: 1 62 BWPD: 5

?s
g -

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Plat map showing the localion of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MY&S l:] No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion formy) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids lo be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: 1 am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

{1 Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/8/2012

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Frotests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Protesfs must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Date: 09/11/201z

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice S5P2010 BCC
A B c D E F G H 1 I J [ K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 E]
2 [Parameters Unils Input Input Inpul Input Toput Click here Crick
3 |Select the brines Select Quid I I Iy 1 31 (1. [Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), X19/2012 37412012 3142012 11/2072012 1/20/2012 STP cale, pH,
6 _|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  |PostRock  |PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 [Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinestnith |Clinesmith  |Clinesmith__[are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 2 [mixed brines Click
9 |Fiad CBM CBM Bariles  [Bartles |Barties calenlations.
10 |Na* {mg/y* 19,433.00]  27,381.00 26,534.ﬂ 25689.00 24220.00 2465420] InitialBH) | Final(WH) s1sR
11 [K* Gf not known =0) (mg/) I l 0.00}Saturation Index values (Final-Initfal)
12 Mg” (mg/) 1,096.00 872.00] 1,200.00] 952.00 858.00 995,91 Calsite
13 |Ca™ (mg/ty 1,836.00 2,452.00) 2,044.00] 1920.00 1948.00 2040.23 0,73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [Sr* (mg/y 0.00 Barite
15 |Ba” {mg/ly 0.00 [
16 FFez' {mg/) 40.00 21.00] 18.00] 8200 90,00 50.21 Halite
17 {Zn™ (g} 0.00 arr | -L80 0.03
18 {Pb> (mg/) 0.00 Gypsum
19 jcr {mg/l) 36,299.00] 48,965.00) 47,874.00] 45632.00, 43147.00| 44388.44| -3.19 -3.18 0.00
20 [s0.> (g1} 1,00 1.00] z.00] 100 100 2.40 Hemihydrate
21]F (mg/) oo0] s | am 0.06
22 |Br {mg/l) 0.00 Anhydrite
23]sio2 (mg/) 5i02 0.00 347 ] -3.36 0.12
24 IHCOJ Alkolinity** (gl as HCO3) 190.00; 234.004 289.00] 268.00 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (rag/l as CO3)
26 |Corboxylic acids** {mp/l) 0.00, Tron Sulfide
27 |JAmmonia (mp/L) NH3 0.00 -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) H3IBG3 0.00 Zinc Sulfide
28 [TDS (Measured) {mg/l} 71781
30 jCalg. Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038 1.051 1.050 1.048) 1.045] 1.047 Calcium Muoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis {%) l9.97l 18.76] 2241 35.5) 33.79) 26.16]
32 JH,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.028% 0.0292' 0.0296 0.0306/ 0.0151 0.026% Tron Carbonate
32 [Total B2Saq (mgH251) 1.00 1.00] 1.00 1,00 0.50) 0.90] -0.74 | -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67| 576 572 554 5,55 5.6/ Inhibitor nheeded (mg/L)
IOt Nk, Calcite NTMP

Chioose ene option] I-pH+AlK,
35 to ealculate 517|2-CO2%+pH o] o] 0 l 0
38 |Gas/day(thousand cfday) (Mct/D) | ﬂ 0.00 0.00
37 |CiDay (B/D) [ IJI 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100 100 100 100 100 _Sl}D 0.00 0,00
39 |For mixed brines, enier values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H30-H43) _ - (Enter H40-H43) pH
40 |Initial T {F) 66.0] 71.U| 70.0 41.0 49.0 60.0 5.69 ] 5.60
41 |Final T (F) 66.0 71.0] 70.0[ 41.0] 49.0f. 89,0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 [initlal P (psis) 5.0 25.0] 15.0] 25.0 250 250 1196 | 0.8
43 [Final ' (psia) 25.0 25.0' 25.0' 25.0 25.0] 120.0] Heat Capacity (ta.'lfml/aC)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? [I-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 |AP1 Qil Grav, AP] prav. 30,04 Inhihitor needed (mg/L}
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60, Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOH/Day {B/D) (-ll 0 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) of 0]  Annhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) * (N
51 |OH" (Strong base) ' (N)
652 |Quality Control Checks at STP;
53 |H.S Gas {%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STF) {mgH23M
55 |pH Calculated {pH)
56 IPCO2 Calculaled (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated (mgAl) as HCO3!
58 |ECations= (equiv.l)
59 |EAnions= (equiv.l)
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unlt # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From meiric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP. From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP *C F-11] °F 176
64 plek inhibltor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3531
65 If No, Inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbl{42 US gal) 629
66 [If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA Mira 1,000 psia 145,074
&7 1" inhibftor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 & of 1™inhibiter is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitar # s 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-Ne 9 Average Liters 10,000 bhl(42 US gal) 63
Il 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Cddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 [Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 853 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 4Mm
lonic St@g‘th 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




KansSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
' OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvVISION

d WELL COMPLETION FORM

{

v

Form ACO-1
Septambar 1999

ust Be Typed

ORIGINA

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: Licans.e# 33344
Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street
City/State/zip; Chanute, KS 66720

API No, 15 - 205-26580-00-00

County: Wilson

- -850 .%W 5o 20 Twp. 28 5 RV []Easti] West
650 foet from@! N (clrele one) Line of Section

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

SKDO
4aS
SvgNVH

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (620 y 431-9500 ® g — 3 %
e GE » Zm
Contractor: Name: _Michael Drilling £ o 35
7] -t
Lioonse:_33783 § ¢
&i
Welisite Geologist: Ken Recoy L2
Designate Type of Completion; g‘
Y NewWwall —— Re-Entry Workaover
— Qi ——SWD __SIOW Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry _____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
It Workover/Re-entry: Qld Well Info as follows:
Cpeorator:
Wall Name:
Original Comp, Date: Original Total Depth:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
—— Dual Completion Docket No
— _ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No
Y {:ch
5M3/06 5122/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recomplation Date
per oper - Dﬁ lcee.

1980 fest from E {circle one) Line of Section
Footages Cakulated from Nearest Outside Section Cornar:

{elreleone)  NE SE NwW Sw
Carler, Gale D. well &: 20-1

Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Multipte
Efevation: Ground: 882 Kelly Bushing: n
Total Depth: 1108 piyg Back Total Depth:_1101.88

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemsnted at 23 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [J¥es []No
If yos, show dapth sat Feot
If Ahternate Il completion, cerment circulated from 1101.88

fest depth to surface w160

Lease Name:

Fisld Nama:

fa

7 c"r
HEZ-Be —12)d#
Drlling Fluld Management Pian a !
(Data must ba collected from the Reserve Fil)
Chioride content ppm  Fuidvolume_________ bbis

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Qpsrator Name:

Leass Name: Lioense No.:

Quarter, Sec Twp S. R [ Enst [ wast
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). Oneg copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandonsed wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

hersin are complete and correct to the best y knowledge.

Signature:

Title: Coordinator .. 9/8/06

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

s+h
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _z;day of .

20 Clo .

i Denled, Yes ] Date:
— Wircllne Log Recelved

Notary Public:

TERRA KLAUNIAN
slary Public=State
R_(f- 0y 7 \Mraest Expires X—Z/»I%S

Geologist Report Received
UiC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:




Side Two
Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name; arter, Gale D. well #: 201 + e
sec. 20 twp.?® 5. RY__ [iEast [Jwest Gounty: _¥¥ilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all

cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval

tasted, time too! open and closed, fiowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari{s). Attach extra sheat # more space is neaded. Attach copy of all

Elactric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drsill Stem Tests Taken [Jves No [Log Formation (Top), Dapth and Datum - Sample
(Attach Additional Shoets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey [(OYes [INo See attached
Cores Taken [¥Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
{(Submit Copyj
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Gamma Ray CCL
Dua! Induction Log
' A CASING RECORD  [] New [ Used
Repaort &l strings set-conductor, surface, intenmadiate, production, ete. 7
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Seiting Typeof # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpose of String Drilled Sel (In0.D) Lbs. /1. Depth Gemen Used Addiives
Surface 12-1/4 8-518 20# 23 A 4
Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5% 110188 |"A" 160
— .t .
!
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD R
Purpose: Depth -
Cortorate Top Bottom Type of Cement #8acks Used Type and Percant Additives
— Protect Casing
—  Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zona
Sh_ot: P-er Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SelfType Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Spacity Foolage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materia! Used) Dapt_h L
4 :1023-1025/976-978/970-972 000l 1SKHCLm! 43 bbls Tkt wale, 4550bks watr ) 2% KCL, Buocke, BOOOR 2040 sardt | 1023102576578
b —— - — A
. 970-972
4 i T72-7T741733-T36/T14-716 400 Y5%HGL 43 s PRt was, D02 meter 7% KA. Bk, 120000 20640 et | TT2-TTAITAS-T35
| 714-716
4 : 644-648/632-636 400G 1SHTLaY 55 bbta 20k witey, GIZhita weter wf 7% KEL, B, 120008 2040 430 | 644-6480622-536
| TUBING RECORD Size SetAl Packer At Unerfun o
{ 2-3/8 1031.46 n/a Eves  [Zro
I Date of First, Resumard Production, SWD or Enhs, Producing Method !
7128106 (OFowing  [fiPumping  []GesLin L1 Other (Expiain) j
Estimated Production o1 Bbk. Gas  Mdof Water BUls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravty
Por 24 Hours n/a 8.1mcf 25bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[(Jvented [v;50id []UsedonLease [JOpenHole  [#iPed. [ ] DuallyComp.  {_]Commingled e s

{if vonted, Submit ACO-18.}

[C] Other ¢spacisy)




Q-Q‘

QUEST

) Resource Corporanon

CHANUTE, KS
620-431-9500

211 W, 14TH STREET,

66720

TIckeT NumBer 1518
FIELD TICKET REF #"> maal'«zm., ‘

CASING DEPTH /70! . 88 DRILL PIPE

. TREATMENT REPORT Céwru ericg )
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE . WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
Wewoz ot arter, Cele 0. D0/ 20 28 | /7 | tahsx
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR N ouT LUNCH ¢ # HOURS SIGNATURE /S
) 7 s
()mijﬁﬂgziu_— J:15~ | &S°30 70) 2 \> - .25 Jw '
JOB TYPE HOLE 8IZE {4 ?/ / HOLE DEPTH _// O R CASING SIZE 8 WEIGHT 24 v /0. T

SLURRY WEIGHT /. & SLURRY VOL

REMARKS:

DISPLACEMENT /7. 7  DISPLACEMENT PSI

TUBING OTHER
WATER gal'sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _1)
MIX PSI RATE _&/ . S

@\M r—_ﬁn((_f Jpr:’M G(’J 0‘4/‘! f.‘JPﬂ{ “{—3 ﬁu.r-Pafe _j-vl(l Heel p(”l—rﬂﬂ‘/ hFDn{

L eocit o on! 20 b:»‘e/l hpw-«(vf purd /LD

cocly af

cPr-Pn't] Zlosbeo oy

W'yt -~ O/u 2

lc»ﬂ(tw 5o d 'P/ndés;\i(’

/o B8

FLt 4)e Pacvu g

&

r‘ek'(-_v-a f.-';'arf 1

4 ke

Cas r'k_? paedor

.f;qu/l e JD.J

mu’(t "“

“ kv

Coein g -[Fcr‘,or'

Loiles 3A 42

L//z paai pe v pluag

A
!
!

Plcadchoe 74 "

DVISION

TR, T

AGCOUNT

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Foreman Pickup———.

Cement Pump Truck \\

Buk Truck~——___ \\

1104

‘Poryind cmé’%

1124

W&

5u .on/'(e/

\M

1126

* OWC : Blend Cement

1110

Glisonits ————""__

[

1107

Fio-Seal ————

M‘Ol: c/a. "(’(‘bj
-

1118

Premium Gel ——____

1215A

e

h-':- I"’i"?-""p :;:-Q'_,.

11118

—

T L -
LT

pavesa et b

1123 T a

Gaiyn Jleas) " 27
/

City Water

Transpon Truck _/

“EanSaoh Trailer -

B0 Vac

Ravin 4513

k I:'_... '_'..'




N

' :fr-;-:o/ml. WELL SERVICES, IQ

4/4;34, CHANUTE, KS 66720
,£31-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT

3
TIC‘I’ NUMBER

LOCATION

07111

FOREMAN

S

/09

DATE CUSTOMER #

WELL NAME & NUMBER

SECTION -

TOWNSHIP

RANGE COUNTY

S0

[ AT, Geale L. 2o

)

2.3

/‘7 (/{/./{-\.__

SUSTOMER f‘\
[yYues+ {

Ao lee

TRUCK #

DRIVER

TRUCK # DRIVER

VAILING ADDRESS

775

Chamcen

Y97/795

|21

ciry

ZIP CODE

Lpr

JoBTYPE__ &L S HOLE SIZE

T

CASING DEPTH //‘ T DRILL PIPE

TUBING

HOLE DEPTH__ /72 4% CASING SIZE & WEIGHT,

OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL

DISPLACEMENT /7, {» DISPLACEMENT PS|

REMARKS:

WATER galisk
MIX PSI

CEMENT LEFT in CASING_ —

RATE

5 o

To.r

3 —

ACCOUNT

CODE QUANTITY or UNITS

DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT .

UNIT PRICE

_g_f/o} /

PUMP CHARGE £ D A& S 7N &

fyééa /2 A

MILEAGE

Svo7 i

 Puty TRQiLER

Yt

S/ C

T RANS O3/ F

f1ad Soossx /53737

C&rinin. <+

[i/2 /6 s %

5/ s N/:f:é,.

/o b5 p

BooH

CAe i,

[ro74 2y~

/.2;7?‘:"

phess Seel

s JF 09 G

! Gt ds

NIz f7217.

[ 00 TRGe—

/1733 i &

&al g

Sl og ! Ldr.

7&-{:;% AL, (7._//:)&/ )

SALES TAX

=t

AUTHORIZATION. __:'_. R ‘f.': Ry

s

ESTIMATED |/

TOTAL

DATE




v

Michael Drilling, LLC

118

P.0. Box 402
lola, KS 66749
620-365-2755
Company; Quest Cherokee LLC Date:  05/13%6
Address: 9520 Nonh May Ave, Suite 300 Lease: Carter, Gale D.
Oklahoma Cy, Oklshoraa 73120 County: witson
Ordered By: Domnic Meyers Well#: 204
API#:  15205-26580-00-00
Drilling L.og
FEET DESCRIPTION rFEET DESCRIPTION
$ loverbonden ks lGas Test 22" at1/4” Choke

bime

k27-629

e

b3130  [Sendy Steke koo.s3¢ Iamm

130080 Lime lotse  lLime

180-19'1 Samy Shale &5 IGas Test 20”7 at1/4” Choke
191202 fLime 12,644 lamksamle

212.250  lShate las646

230-264 JLime

loas-660

lShale

™ lis7 loesress 467 at14” Choke
h22.340  [Lime kso-s50 ‘

140400 fohate bsor11  lshare

00402 |Rlack Shale 711713

2412 [Lime 713130

412417 '&a:e

730-731 -

SFP 142000 |

17457 ime and Shale 731733 [Cos

457-520 Sand 733-738 Jmk

520-535 jshale 138740 jcoad WICHITA, ks
Fss-sn ime 740-745 !Sha.lc

542-544 nas248 ool

544-570 L.me 748-783 ISand

5T0-573 [th!: Shale 783-800 {Sandy Shale
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Michael Drilling, LLC e
P.0. Box 402 '
Tols, KS 66749 -
620-365-2755 - g
Company: Quest CherokeeLLC _ Date: 0511388
Address: 93520 North May Ave, Suite 300 Lease: Carter, Gale D.
Oldshoma Chty, Oklahoma 73120 County: wiison
Ordered By Domie Mevers Well#: 200
“APH¥:  15-205-26580-00-00
Drilling Log
FEET ‘ DESCRIPTION | reer DESCRIPTION
\ -834-860 Shale
360861  lCoal
61-885
935 {Sand
lo6s-971  Jcoal
brioe  lshsie
6578 Jooes
978-1019
83 [Gars Test 43° a11/4” Choke
1019-1021 Cnal
llIZl;IMJ [Shale
1031 I5as Test 43” at148" Choke
0333108 [Missippi Limse
1083 Test 43" a1l /4" Choke
1508 Test 43" 211/4" Choke
L108 8%
Surface 23"




LOCATION: 20-288-17E (SE, SW)
ELEVATION: GL - 882

POSTROCK _ Current Completion
WELL Carter, Gale D 20-1 SPUD DATE : 5/12/2006
FIELD : Cherokee Basin ‘COMP. Date : 5/22/2006
STATE : Kansas APE: 15-205-26580-00-00
COUNTY : Wilson

8 5/8” 20 Ib @ 23' Cement wid sks -
-

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

4.5" 10.5 [b @ 1101" Cement w160 sks

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Bize

Tubular Detail

Yaight arade Cap[bbl?) Dats Depth

8 5/8°

201b 2006 23

44"

10.5 b 0159 | 2006 1101

238"

2008 1031°

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Criginal as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,100 gals 15% HCL
1,641 bbls water
32,100 1bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Otlginal C ion:
632-636 Summit (17)
644-648 Mulky (17)
714-716 Bevier (9)
733-736 Croweburg (13)
¥72-774 Fleming (9)
970-972 Rowe (9)
976-976 Neutral (9)
1023-1025 Riverton (9)

2 3UB™ tubln, 103

Lo

ki

Drilled Depth @ 1108’

| PBTD @ 1101'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE:_July, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
FPostRock
Frac Port SN or Profile On-0ff Tool
Nipple
. L8
Perfarated Sub Blast Joints
7 (N |
Bliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit m
. TAC
. ~7| [SF
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bil <l X
@ | y | 1%
Packer
Pump Mud Ancher
Plunger Lift
Frac Rings 9 E E
H Casing Seals ciep
Restriction
=
b
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmi Retainer Filt Cement PB
Restriction
gl ~
h i 4 L _ .
§ b >obd || bOOd || PP || i
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
Counly of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposcth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, & daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general patd circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11¢h of

August Ap, 2012, with

subscquent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

D)t Il

Subscribed and swom to before me this

13th day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - Slate of-Ki
tiy Appt. Expires, _S%Xb/
/ rd

£

Porvnntl, (ac.

Notary Public Scdifi}ck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fec : $139.60

ISHED TN THEWICHITAE?
)

ST1);:2012 (3200856);
[ECORPORATION

[EXLRROR 0
THE A‘ILEB JAHSAS -




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached noticg:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper: W

1st publication was made on the & day of
- 20 L2
2nd publication was made on the. day of
. 20
3rd publication was made on the day of
.20
4th publication was made on the day of
.20
5th publication was made on the day of
.20
6th publication was made o-n the o day of

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE:
(Signed) Mg ’

Subscribﬁl sworn to before me, this / I j é‘-_/ day af
W 20/ A

m %Q/W/ (Notary Public)

’50 201t

. My commission expires

i cn,LﬁCApp mfurCmmunglingnf
=.Pmdud.mnin_ Carher,GaleDzo-llmtodm

: Pmducem.Ulﬂeaaedeen
Landcnvnmu,md ell persons

cindermed::

agd dch nfyau,am henebymh.ﬁedthat

{ Mt ot Pradnction, LLC has filed

simisslon of the tate of
E)dmﬁmnthedateof

|
|

210 Park Avenge, Sulte 2750 ; H

aa City, Oklahoma 78102 |
. 4086607704 1
‘ bllcpy

‘w’“"v% Rita M. Ralph

S 54 a6 NOTARY PUBLIC
s~ | State of Kansas

swreoFkavs) My Commission Expires




CARTER, GALE D 20-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

ROWE

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

(PERFS):
{(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

970 -

972

976 -

978

1023 -

1025

663 -

669

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

ROWE

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

Q|o|o|o|oJOo|C|O

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

. 0

0
0
3

1.62

1.62

1.62

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

2.5
2.5
2.5
20
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re:  Applicalion for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: CARTER, GALE D 20-1 Logal Location: _ NWSESESW _§20-T28S-R17E

The undersigned hereby certificates hat e / she fs a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 0 6”’-—@ of AUGUST

2012 , 8 lrug and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a parl of the appilication.

Neme Address (Attach additional sheels J'fnacessar}‘f)
KANSAS OIL, INC 16716 WICHITA RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
C KREECE ’ 315 LAMBETH RD, WATERLOOQ, IA 50701
LYLE M GREER 1019 N STEUBEN, CHANUTE, KS 66720
I further altest that notice of the fiing of this appllcation was published in lheTHE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN . ihe official county pub%cation
of _WILSON county, A copy of the affidavil of this publication (s altached.
Signad this ik day of AUGUST 2012
Applicant or Duly Atthorized Agerdt
ibed and sworn to before me this Cﬂz"z' dayof _AUGUST , 2012
i, AR BEAL “ -
BRIty CoMMISSON EXPRES &

. %SEAL:?

A2 Notery Pyhl;

My Commission Explres: %;ZQI% Cﬁé/ . dﬂ/‘/}f
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Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

CARTER, GALE D 20-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Legal Dascription of Leasehold:

{Altach addilional sheets If necessary)
Name:

SEE ATTACHED

I hereby cerlify thal the slalements made herein are irue and comect lo the besl of my knowledge and belief.

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agenl

Subscribed and sworn before me this /,‘? L/ﬁ day of AUGUST

Wiy,
Y,
",

.,\f.';‘,'b'; 4
R JENNIFER R, BEAL
: £ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Nolary PHblit
My Commisslon Explres: %\&m—
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CARTER, GALE D 20-1

20-28S-17E
per TO dtd 11,19.06

S2NW4 less 4 acre tract  C.K. Reece
315 LAMBETH RD
Waterloo, 1A 50701

per TO dtd 11.19.06

4 acre tract in S2NW4 Lyle M. Greer
1019 N Steuben
Chanute, K5 66720




CARTER, GALE D 20-1

LEGAL LOCATION

S20-T285-R17E
S529-T28S-R17E
$29-T28S-R17E
$29-T285-R17E
$29-T28S-R17E
529-T285-R17E
§29-T285-R17E
$29-T285-R17E
529-T285-R17E

SPOT

NW NE NE SW
NW NW NW
NE NE NE NwW

SE NE.NE NW

NW NW NW Nw
NZ NW NW

SW NW NwW

SW SW NW Nw
N2 NW Nw

CURR_OPERA

iansas Oil, Inc.
Kansas Oil, Inc.
Kansas Oil, Inc.
Kansas OIl, Inc.
Kansas OIl, Inc.
itansas Gil, Inc.
Kansas Qil, Inc.
Kansas Oil, [nc.
Kansas OIl, Inc.




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S a S Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 ) ) . Fox: 316-337.6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 11, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081232
Carter, Gale D. 20-1, Sec. 20-T28S-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26580-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 27, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow {AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of thé well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081232 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




